TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terry Wheatley		05/09/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canopy Management, LLC
Street Address:	1403 Jefferson Street
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94559
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589200	PURPLE COWBOY
Registration Number:	3538444	PRO-MIS-Q-OUS
Registration Number:	3636276	GOOD DAUGHTER
Registration Number:	3624266	DEEP PURPLE
Registration Number:	3857410	HAUTE RED
Registration Number:	3934820	MONOGAMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

707-252-7122 Phone: Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien Address Line 1: 809 Coombs Street

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CANOPY

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0519

900191528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien	
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/	
Date:	05/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Canopy Management 5-9-11#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Terry Wheatley, an individual with an address of 5061 Mountain View Road, Hughson, California 95326 ("Assignor") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PURPLE COWBOY	3,589,200	March 10, 2009
PRO-MIS-Q-OUS	3,538,444	November 25, 2008
GOOD DAUGHTER	3,636,276	June 9, 2009
DEEP PURPLE	3,624,266	May 19, 2009
HAUTE RED	3,857,410	October 5, 2010
MONOGAMY	3,934,820	March 22, 2011

Whereas, Canopy Management, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal business address of 1403 Jefferson Street, Napa, California 94559 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U. S. marks and the U. S. registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U. S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U. S. and the above identified U. S. registrations thereof.

Dated: <u>5/9//4</u>

RECORDED: 05/10/2011

Terry Wheatley

Derybhealty

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0521